




UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  35 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

COLUMN LEFT HAND 
(USM0807) 

 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 UPM9712 COLUMN 24 LEFT METRIC 1
2 UPM0738EV COLUMN SHAFT 1
3 UPM0741EV COLUMN CAP LFT HAND 1
4 UPM2251 RUBBER BUMPER 1
5 UF5400 FHCS M5-0.8 x 12 mm 2
6 UF3680 SS FW M10 6
7 UF6371 L.W. M10 6
8 UF0301 HHCS M10-1.5 x 35 2
9 UF1157 FHCS  M5-0.8 x 70 2

10 UPM0743EV SPRING MANDREL SHAFT 2
11 UPM0742 SPRING SPOOL 2
12 UPM0740 CONSTANT FORCE SPRING 2
13 UPM9651 COLUMN  BLOCK 40 mm BORE 1
14 UPM0739EV LINEAR BEARING DIA 25 mm 2
15 UF1195 BHCS M6-1 x 12 mm 4
16 UF0457 HHCS M10-1.25 x 20 mm 4



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  36 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

TOP TAPE HEAD BOX PAGE 1 
(USM8084 / USM8100) 
  
 

1

20

15

15

14

13

16

45

18

19

6

17

22

21



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  37 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

TOP TAPE HEAD BOX PAGE 1 
(USM8084 / USM8100) 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
USM8084

2" USA
QTY.

USM8100
3" USA
QTY.

1 UPM7487 BRIDGE, WELDWENT 1 1

2 UPM7537 HEX BRACING TTH BOX 3 3

3 UF5602 BHCS M5-0.8 X 16MM 2 2

4 UPH0872 RETAINER, STOP  ETM 2 2

5 UPH133 STOP, URETHANE KNIFE ARM 2 2

6 UF1241EV M6-1 x 20 BHCS 6 6

7 UF5402 FHCS M6 - 1 x 20 8 8

8 UPM0968 PIVOT SHAFT 12 mm DIA 4 4

9 UPM1158 PIVOT SPACER 4 4

10 UPM7535 SPRING RETAINER 2 2

11 UPM1042 EXTENSION SPRING 2 2

12 UF4050EV BHCS M4 - 0.7 x 20 2 2

13 UPM7489 TOP COMPR. GUIDE SUPPORT L.H. 1 1

14 UPM7490 TOP COMPR. GUIDE SUPPORT R.H. 1 1

15 UAM0260 COMPRESSION GUIDE USA2324 BB 2 2

16 UAM0263 TOP TH FRAME USA 2324 1 -

16 UAM0265 TOP TH FRAME USA 2324 - 1

17 UPM2196 TOGGLE CLAMP 1 1

18 UPM1008 BRIDGE PLATE COVER 1 1

19 UPM1011 BRIDGE PLATE COVER SLOTTED 1 1

20 UPM7493 TOP-END COVER 1 1

21 UF6371 L.W. M10 6 6

22 UF6372 BHCS M10 - 1.5 x 16 6 6

23 UPH 0089 GLYCODUR .50 X .38 LG 4 4

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
USM8084

2" USA
QTY.

USM8100
3" USA
QTY.

24 UF1960 NYLON F.W. .515 x .759 x .015 8 8

25 UF6300 RETAINING RING FOR 12mm SHAFT 4 4

26 UPM7495 SWAY HUB RIGHT 2 2

27 UF1900 WAVE W 1/2 U-500-0113 4 4

28 UPH1095 PERMAGLIDE .38 X .25 LG 8 8

29 UF5404 FHCS M5 - 0.8 x 16 mm 4 4

30 UPM7501 PIVOT SHAFT 10mm DIA TTH BOX 8 8

31 UF1896 WAVE W 3/3 U375-0130 12 12

32 UF1797 SS F.W. 10.1mm ID x 16mm OD x .38 
th. 20 20

33 UPM7497 HORIZONTAL TRUSS RIGHT 1 1

34 UPM7540 SPRING RETAINER M5 2 2

35 UF5400 FHCS M5-0.8 x 12 mm 6 6

36 UPM7494 SWAY HUB 2 2

37 UF6301 RETAINING RING FOR 10mm SHAFT 16 16

38 UPM7496 HORIZONTAL TRUSS, LEFT 1 1

39 UPM4266 SINCRON HEX BAR 2 2

40 UPM7498 LINK PLATE 4 4

41 UPM7506 SUSPENSION SHAFT 4 4

42 UPM7504 SPACER 4 4

43 UPM7505 SUSPENSION SHAFT THREADED 4 4

44 UPM7507 VERTICAL GUIDE WHEEL 4 4

45 UPM7510 INLET COVER 1 1

46 UF6365 BHCS M4 x 0.7 x 10MM 6 6

 



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  38 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

 
 
TOP TAPE HEAD BOX PAGE 2 
(USM8084 / USM8100) 

 
 

26

39

37
34

12

11

35

30

32
33

36

36

12

38

10

29

8

423332

43

3

36

7

27
28

4

730
5

28
41

33

2

6
32

32
25

32

24
30

40

44

2 33

9

10

44

23

31

46



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  39 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

TOP TAPE HEAD BOX PAGE 2 
(USM8084 / USM8100) 

 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
USM8084

2" USA
QTY.

USM8100
3" USA
QTY.

1 UPM7487 BRIDGE, WELDWENT 1 1

2 UPM7537 HEX BRACING TTH BOX 3 3

3 UF5602 BHCS M5-0.8 X 16MM 2 2

4 UPH0872 RETAINER, STOP  ETM 2 2

5 UPH133 STOP, URETHANE KNIFE ARM 2 2

6 UF1241EV M6-1 x 20 BHCS 6 6

7 UF5402 FHCS M6 - 1 x 20 8 8

8 UPM0968 PIVOT SHAFT 12 mm DIA 4 4

9 UPM1158 PIVOT SPACER 4 4

10 UPM7535 SPRING RETAINER 2 2

11 UPM1042 EXTENSION SPRING 2 2

12 UF4050EV BHCS M4 - 0.7 x 20 2 2

13 UPM7489 TOP COMPR. GUIDE SUPPORT L.H. 1 1

14 UPM7490 TOP COMPR. GUIDE SUPPORT R.H. 1 1

15 UAM0260 COMPRESSION GUIDE USA2324 BB 2 2

16 UAM0263 TOP TH FRAME USA 2324 1 -

16 UAM0265 TOP TH FRAME USA 2324 - 1

17 UPM2196 TOGGLE CLAMP 1 1

18 UPM1008 BRIDGE PLATE COVER 1 1

19 UPM1011 BRIDGE PLATE COVER SLOTTED 1 1

20 UPM7493 TOP-END COVER 1 1

21 UF6371 L.W. M10 6 6

22 UF6372 BHCS M10 - 1.5 x 16 6 6

23 UPH 0089 GLYCODUR .50 X .38 LG 4 4

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
USM8084

2" USA
QTY.

USM8100
3" USA
QTY.

24 UF1960 NYLON F.W. .515 x .759 x .015 8 8

25 UF6300 RETAINING RING FOR 12mm SHAFT 4 4

26 UPM7495 SWAY HUB RIGHT 2 2

27 UF1900 WAVE W 1/2 U-500-0113 4 4

28 UPH1095 PERMAGLIDE .38 X .25 LG 8 8

29 UF5404 FHCS M5 - 0.8 x 16 mm 4 4

30 UPM7501 PIVOT SHAFT 10mm DIA TTH BOX 8 8

31 UF1896 WAVE W 3/3 U375-0130 12 12

32 UF1797 SS F.W. 10.1mm ID x 16mm OD x .38 
th. 20 20

33 UPM7497 HORIZONTAL TRUSS RIGHT 1 1

34 UPM7540 SPRING RETAINER M5 2 2

35 UF5400 FHCS M5-0.8 x 12 mm 6 6

36 UPM7494 SWAY HUB 2 2

37 UF6301 RETAINING RING FOR 10mm SHAFT 16 16

38 UPM7496 HORIZONTAL TRUSS, LEFT 1 1

39 UPM4266 SINCRON HEX BAR 2 2

40 UPM7498 LINK PLATE 4 4

41 UPM7506 SUSPENSION SHAFT 4 4

42 UPM7504 SPACER 4 4

43 UPM7505 SUSPENSION SHAFT THREADED 4 4

44 UPM7507 VERTICAL GUIDE WHEEL 4 4

45 UPM7510 INLET COVER 1 1

46 UF6365 BHCS M4 x 0.7 x 10MM 6 6



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  40 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

 
 
LOCKING MECHANISM 
(USM0391) 

4

2

4

1

6

8

5

6

7

5

3

 



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  41 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

LOCKING MECHANISM 
(USM0391) 

 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION USM0391
QTY.

1 UPM2187EV SQUARE BAR  0.50" 1
2 UPM0698 FLANGED SCREW 1/2-13 L.H. 1
3 UPM0699 FLANGED SCREW 1/2-13 R.H. 1
4 UPM0703 SHORT BOX 3/4", 1/2" DR, 12 PT 2
5 UPM2184 SPRING, C1100-065-4000-M 2
6 UPM0700 SINGLE LOCKING BLOCK 2
7 UPM0688EV SINGLE LOCKING HANDLE 1
8 UF1318 BHCS M8-1.25 X 20MM 3



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  42 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

TOP TAPE HEAD FRAME 
(UAM0263 / UAM0265) 

14

1

13

10

8

12

9

5
7

6

4

2

11

3

 
 



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  43 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

TOP TAPE HEAD FRAME 
(UAM0263 / UAM0265) 
 
 
 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
UAM0263

2" USA
QTY.

UAM0265
3" USA
QTY.

1 UPM7488 FLOATING T.H.BOX 1 1
2 UPM7492 REAR ROLLER-FLOATING 3 3
3 UPM7541 SPRING SUPPORT M4 2 2
4 UF0902EV FHCS M4-0.7 x 12 4 4
5 UF6375 SHCS M4-0.7 x 50 2 2
6 UF6376 NYLON LOCKNUT M4 2 2
7 UPM1068 COMPRESSION SPRING 2 2
8 UPM0029 STRIP, UHMW, 2" W x .03" THK. 2 2
9 UPM7499 GAP FILLER, TOP TH BOX 1 -

10 UPM7500 REAR GAP FILLER TTH BOX 1 1
11 UF6374 BHCS M4-0.7 x 6 6 6
12 UF3510 SS POP RIVET SS-44 4 4
13 UF1192 FHCS M6 X 1 X 16MM 6 6
14 UF5601 BHCS M5 X 0.8 X 6MM 4 -

 
 



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  44 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

COMPRESSION GUIDES 
(UAM0260) 

4

21

5

6

8

7

3

 
 



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  45 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

COMPRESSION GUIDES 
(UAM0260) 

 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 UPM7491 WHEEL SUPPORT PLATE 1

2 UPM3285 GUIDE BLOCK 1

3 UPM7538EV GUIDE BLOCK TOP 1

4 UPM7522 KNOB WITH M10 ROD 1

5 UPM1659 WHEEL 2-7/8"DIA.COMPR.GUIDE 3

6 UF0241EV HHCS G5Z 3/8-16 X 1.75 FULL THREAD 3

7 UPM2170 1/2" X 0.010" THK X 2.5 LG UHMW PAD 1

8 UF6373 FHCS M6 - 1 x 55 4



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  46 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

ELECTRIC BOX INSTALLED 
(USM8092) 

10

11

14

12

13

11

UAM0264
SEE BOM

DRIVE MOTOR

 



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  47 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

 
ELECTRIC BOX INSTALLED 
(USM8092) 

 

ITEM PART # DESC RIPTIO N USM 8092
Q TY.

10 UPM 0197 STR.RELF M ETL.LIQ DTG HT 1/4-3/8 1

11 UPM 0341 LO C KNUT 1/2"(FO R STRA IN  RELF) 3

12 UPM 0209 PO W ER C O RD, 14/3 (9 FT) 1

13 UPM 0225 C ABLE 18/3 TYPE SJ 1

14 UF3646 SHC S M 4-0.7 x 20 4



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  48 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

ELECTRIC BOX ASSEMBLY 
(UAM0264)  

 
2

6

3

7

1

8

5

9

5

4

10

11



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  49 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

ELECTRIC BOX ASSEMBLY 
(UAM0264) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION UAM0264QTY
.

1 UPM2214EV CONTROL BOX 1

2 UPM2211 BUTTON MUSHROOM 22MM 1 N.C. 1

3 UPM2212 BUTTON GREEN 22MM 1 N.O. 1

4 UPM0407 DIN RAIL 1

5 UPM7440 TB END ANCHOR FOR DN SER 2

6 UPM2209 LEGEND PLATE "E-STOP" 1

7 UPM2210 LEGEND PLATE "START" 1

8 UPM2208EV MOTOR STARTER TELEMEC 110VAC 1

9 UPM2213EV MOTOR O/L TELEMEC 5.5-8A 1

10 UF6339 SS FW M4 2

11 UF6365 BHCS M4 x 0.7 x 10MM 2

 



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  50 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

SECOND E-STOP INSTALLED 
(UM9003) 

1

3

4

7

5
6

2

 
 



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  51 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

SECOND E-STOP INSTALLED 
(UM9003) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 USM8075 SECOND E-STOP BOX FOR USA 1
2 UPM0225 CABLE 18/3 TYPE SJ 6.2 FT
3 UPM0341 LOCKNUT 1/2"(FOR STRAIN RELF) 1
4 UPM0197 STR.RELF METL.LIQDTGHT 1/4-3/8 1
5 UPM0200 MTG. CLAMP,ADH.1.2"X1.2" 4
6 UPM0222 TY-RAP,5.5"X.14" 4
7 UPM0285 STRAIN RELIEF, NON-METAL 1

 



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  52 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

SECOND E-STOP BOX ASSEMBLY 
(UM8075) 

5

2

3

1

4

 



UDM10000  USA 2324 BB Manual  53 
UM 174TW / UM674TW 

 
SECOND E-STOP BOX ASSEMBLY 
(USM8075) 
 
 
 
 
 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 UPM7293 ENCLOS PB 1 HOLE NON METAL 1
2 UPM2211 BUTTON MUSHROOM 22MM 1 N.C. 1
3 UPM2209 LEGEND PLATE "E-STOP" 1
4 UPM0341 LOCKNUT 1/2"(FOR STRAIN RELF) 1
5 UPM0197 STR.RELF METL.LIQDTGHT 1/4-3/8 1

 
 




